
Expenses for Minister Coveney November 2023 

Foreign Travel 
Dates Purpose of Travel Travel Details Amount Paid Total 

 
November 2023 
 
 
 

 
Trade Mission to South Korea 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
International Artificial 
Intelligence Summit, Brussels 
 
 
 
 
FAC Brussels 

 
Costs borne by 
Enterprise Ireland 
and IDA Ireland 
 
Travel / Sub 
 
 
 
Flight 
 
Hotel 
 
 
 
Flight 
 
Hotel 

 
 
 
 

€129.60 
 
 
 
€110.87 
 
€376.00 
 
 
 
€607.16 
 
€194.24 

 
 
 
 
 
€129.60 
 
 
 
 
 
€486.87 
 
 
 
 
 
€801.40 
 
€1417.87 

Domestic Travel 
Dates Details Amount Paid Total 

 
November 2023 
 
 

 
N/A 

  
0 



 


