Expenses for Minister Coveney November 2023

Foreign Travel

Dates	Purpose of Travel	Travel Details	Amount Paid	Total
November 2023	Trade Mission to South Korea	Costs borne by Enterprise Ireland and IDA Ireland		
		Travel / Sub	€129.60	€129.60
	International Artificial Intelligence Summit, Brussels	Flight	€110.87	
		Hotel	€376.00	€486.87
	FAC Brussels	Flight	€607.16	
		Hotel	€194.24	€801.40
				€1417.87

Domestic Travel

Dates	Details	Amount Paid	Total
November 2023	N/A		0